1)

2)

3)

4)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

Asheville Division

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, JULY 5, 2016

10:00 a.mn.

13 Brook C. Sheppard

PITTS, BEN

HomeTrust Bank

V.

Belinda L. Payne and
Richard L. Hoodenpyle

PINKSTON, MAYS
POE

13 Henry W. Callahan

ELKINS
EMREY

13 Mindy L. Reid

CARRUTHERS
HILL

11-10148

15-2004
Ch.7
15-20058

16-10026

16-10078

Hearing on Debtor’'s Amended Motion
for Hardship Discharge (37, 34);
Amendment (38)

Hearing on Joint Motion to Approve
Compromise Settlement and for Entry
of Final Judgment (17)

2nd continued hearing on Objection of
Financial Freedom to Confirmation of
Plan (23); Plan (13)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objection to Confirmation of Plan (16);
Plan (2); Amended Plan (11)

CONTINUED TO 8/2



5)

6)

7)

8)

Tuesday, July 5, 2016

11 Advantage Home and

Community Care, Inc.

GRAY, GRAY
KENNY, BA
MCCLELLAN
LENNON

7 Larry J. Buchanan

WILLCOX
COOPER, TR.
PINKSTON

7 Ann L. Rollins

HILLIER
PITTS, TR.

7 Leslie L. Erickson
Linda L. Erickson

HAY

15-10112

16-10121

16-20016

11-11118

ROBERTS & STEVENS, TR., MANN

Page 2

3rd continued Confirmation Hearing
(99); Amended Plan (81); Plan (77);
Objection of the BA to the Amended
Chapter 11 Plan (86 and 87); Objection
of the United States of America, IRS to
Amended Chapter 11 Plan (88 and 89);
Objection of Asheville Savings Bank,
S.S.B to Confirmation of Amended
Chapter 11 Plan (90); Objection of the
North  Carolina  Department of
Revenue to Amended Plan of
Reorganization filed January 14, 2016
and to Confirmation of Plan (95 and 96)

Hearing on Motion of United
Community Bank for Relief from
Automatic Stay (6); Debtor’s Response

7)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for
Extension of Time to Object to
Discharge (16)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion for Approval of Sale of Real
Property (163, Exhibit 164); Debtors’
Response (166)



9)

10)

11)

12)

Tuesday, July 5, 2016

7 Alvin E. Gaddy 14-10557
Drucella P. Gaddy

HAY

COOPER, TR.

GRAY

13 Michele R. Denoff 14-10194

LEONARD

EMREY

7 Christopher J. Dellicarpini  15-10113
Kelly M. Dellicarpini

LEONARD

COOPER, TR.

JONAS

13 Stevie M. McDowell 15-10541

Gail H. McDowell

LEONARD
PINKSTON

Page 3

Hearing on Motion of David Gray,
(former trustee) to Determine
Distribution of Funds On Hand Upon
Conversion (38)

Continued hearing on Motion of
Seterus, Inc. for Relief from the
Automatic Stay or, in the Alternative,
Adequate Protection (32); Debtor’s
Response (33)

Hearing on Debtors” Motion to Allow
Sale of Real Property (22); Response of
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (23 and 24)

Hearing on Motion of United
Community Bank for Relief from
Automatic  Stay (24); Debtors’
Response (26)

Hearing on Motion of Ford Motor
Credit Company for Relief from
Automatic  Stay  (25); Debtors’
Response (27)



13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

Tuesday, July 5, 2016

11 Four Square Mattress 16-10088
Partners, LLC

KIGHT

13 Lora D. Cody 16-10198

KIGHT

BRUTON

11 The Congregation of 16-10260
Unity, Inc.

KIGHT

7 Dominick M. Bellow, III 16-20036

KIGHT

PITTS, TR.

BARRETT

7 Milton A. Harris 15-20017

Janet L. Harris

CALLOWAY
COOPER, TR.
KEENAN

Page 4

Continued hearing on Debtor’s Motion
to Use Cash Collateral (5); Interim
Order Approving Use of Cash
Collateral (33); Amended Order (34)

Continued hearing on Motion of
Carolina Farm Credit, ACA for Relief
from the Automatic Stay and Co-
Debtor Stay (10); Debtor’s Objection
(1)

Hearing on Debtor's Motion for
Interim and Final Orders (A)
Authorizing Use of Cash Collateral,
and (B) Granting Replacement Liens (4,
Exhibits 5, 6 and 7)

Hearing on Motion of Regions Bank
for Relief from Automatic Stay (6);
Debtor’s Objection (7)

Hearing on Motion of Santander
Consumer USA, Inc. for Relief from
Automatic  Stay (22); Debtors’
Response (23)



18)

19)

20)

Tuesday, July 5, 2016

13 Adam L. Nance
Kimberly B. Nance

CALLOWAY
BECK

7 Bruce L. Herbert

CALLOWAY
STALEY

13 April M. Franklin

CALLOWAY
BECK

e 3 O o e O o e O o e O o e 3 o e S o A

16-10035

16-10082

16-10114

Page 5

Hearing on Debtors’" Motion to
Turnover 2015 Tax Refund (14);
Response by USA/IRS (17)

Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement
Between Debtor and Matrix Financial
Services Corporation (12)

Hearing on Debtors” Objection to
Claim (8); Response of USA/IRS (9)



