## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

## **Asheville Division**

## George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

## TUESDAY, JULY 5, 2016

	<u>10:00</u>	<u>) a.m.</u>		
1)	13	Brook C. Sheppard	11-10148	Hearing on Debtor's Amended Motion for Hardship Discharge (37, 34); Amendment (38)
	PITT	S, BEN 		Amenument (36)
2)	Adv	HomeTrust Bank v. Belinda L. Payne and Richard L. Hoodenpyle	15-2004 Ch. 7 15-20058	Hearing on Joint Motion to Approve Compromise Settlement and for Entry of Final Judgment (17)
	PINK POE	STON, MAYS		
3)	13	Henry W. Callahan	16-10026	2nd continued hearing on Objection of Financial Freedom to Confirmation of Plan (23); Plan (13)
	ELKINS EMREY			
4)	13	Mindy L. Reid	16-10078	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan (16); Plan (2); Amended Plan (11)
	CARI HILL	RUTHERS	CONTINUE	ED TO 8/2

5)	11	Advantage Home and Community Care, Inc.	15-10112	3rd continued Confirmation Hearing (99); Amended Plan (81); Plan (77); Objection of the BA to the Amended Chapter 11 Plan (86 and 87); Objection of the United States of America, IRS to Amended Chapter 11 Plan (88 and 89); Objection of Asheville Savings Bank, S.S.B to Confirmation of Amended Chapter 11 Plan (90); Objection of the North Carolina Department of Revenue to Amended Plan of Reorganization filed January 14, 2016 and to Confirmation of Plan (95 and 96)	
	KEN MCC LEN	AY, GRAY NY, BA CLELLAN NON		and to Commination of Flan (95 and 96)	
6)	7	Larry J. Buchanan	16-10121	Hearing on Motion of United Community Bank for Relief from Automatic Stay (6); Debtor's Response (7)	
	COC	LCOX OPER, TR. KSTON			
7)		Ann L. Rollins	16-20016	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Extension of Time to Object to Discharge (16)	
	HILI PITT	TS, TR.			
8)	7	Leslie L. Erickson Linda L. Erickson	11-11118	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion for Approval of Sale of Real Property (163, Exhibit 164); Debtors' Response (166)	
	HAY ROBERTS & STEVENS, TR., MANN				

9)	GRA	PER, TR. Y	14-10557	Hearing on Motion of David Gray, (former trustee) to Determine Distribution of Funds On Hand Upon Conversion (38)
10)	EMR	Michele R. Denoff NARD	14-10194	Continued hearing on Motion of Seterus, Inc. for Relief from the Automatic Stay or, in the Alternative, Adequate Protection (32); Debtor's Response (33)
11)	LEON	hristopher J. Dellicarpini elly M. Dellicarpini NARD PER, TR. AS	15-10113	Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Allow Sale of Real Property (22); Response of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (23 and 24)
12)		Stevie M. McDowell Gail H. McDowell  NARD STON	15-10541	Hearing on Motion of United Community Bank for Relief from Automatic Stay (24); Debtors' Response (26)  Hearing on Motion of Ford Motor Credit Company for Relief from Automatic Stay (25); Debtors' Response (27)

13)	11 Four Square Mattress Partners, LLC  KIGHT	16-10088	Continued hearing on Debtor's Motion to Use Cash Collateral (5); Interim Order Approving Use of Cash Collateral (33); Amended Order (34)
14)	13 Lora D. Cody  KIGHT BRUTON	16-10198	Continued hearing on Motion of Carolina Farm Credit, ACA for Relief from the Automatic Stay and Co-Debtor Stay (10); Debtor's Objection (11)
15)	11 The Congregation of Unity, Inc.  KIGHT	16-10260	Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Interim and Final Orders (A) Authorizing Use of Cash Collateral, and (B) Granting Replacement Liens (4, Exhibits 5, 6 and 7)
16)	7 Dominick M. Bellow, III  KIGHT PITTS, TR. BARRETT	16-20036	Hearing on Motion of Regions Bank for Relief from Automatic Stay (6); Debtor's Objection (7)
17)	7 Milton A. Harris Janet L. Harris  CALLOWAY COOPER, TR. KEENAN	15-20017	Hearing on Motion of Santander Consumer USA, Inc. for Relief from Automatic Stay (22); Debtors' Response (23)

18)	13 CALI BECK	Adam L. Nance Kimberly B. Nance LOWAY	16-10035	Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Turnover 2015 Tax Refund (14); Response by USA/IRS (17)
19)	7	Bruce L. Herbert	16-10082	Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement Between Debtor and Matrix Financial
	CALI STAI	LOWAY LEY		Services Corporation (12)
20)	13	April M. Franklin	16-10114	Hearing on Debtors' Objection to Claim (8); Response of USA/IRS (9)
	CALLOWAY BECK			(-), <b>rr</b> (-)
	****	*****		